## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL PARTICIPATION WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## (Pavement Markings for 2012 Safe Routes to School Project, Section Number 12-00517-00-ST)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> An Agreement between the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the Illinois Department of Transportation, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>18th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2013.

	AYES: Bowerso	-Johnson, Lewis, Marlin, Robert	ts, Smyth, Stevenson
	NAYS:		
	ABSTAINS:		
		0.00 CF 772	lindle. Clark
		Phylling 1	D. Clark, City Clerk
		HUN A ATERED	R. P. Helin Depenty Gack
	APPROVED by t	he Mayor this 1122nd day of _	February ,
2013	_·	und <sup>a</sup>	

Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor